# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7312102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KYOHEI KAMIYAMA	11/26/2019
CHONG JIN KOH	11/25/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BODYGRAM, INC.
Street Address:	228 PARK AVE. S, PMB 91811
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003-1502

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17773661

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)770-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (408) 620-4272

Email: company@apvusa.com

Correspondent Name: PATENTS PR PC

Address Line 1: 1511 AVE PONCE DE LEON, UNIT 834

Address Line 4: SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00909

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BG-1010US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIAR HUSSAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Daniar Hussain/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=BG-1010US-DAP-Copy-from-Priority-App-Signed#page1.tif source=BG-1010US-DAP-Copy-from-Priority-App-Signed#page2.tif source=BG-1010US-DAP-Copy-from-Priority-App-Signed#page3.tif

507265181 PATENT REEL: 059804 FRAME: 0050

Docket No. BG-1010

# **COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT**

## DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION USING AN ADS

This Declaration is directed to the application entitled:

# METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR GENERATING 3D DATASETS TO TRAIN DEEP LEARNING NETWORKS FOR MEASUREMENTS ESTIMATION

the specification and drawings of which are attached hereto ("application").

As a below named Inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine, or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

**WHEREAS**, I, as a below named Inventor of the above-identified application for patent, residing at the below address ("Inventor"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the application, which is to be filed, or has been filed, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) ("application").

**WHEREAS**, **Bodygram**, **Inc.**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware with a principal business address at <u>7455 Arroyo Crossing</u>, <u>Suite 220</u>, <u>Las Vegas</u>, <u>NV 89113</u>, <u>US</u> ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, as the below named Inventor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said application to the Assignee.

I hereby assign, sell, and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said application, unto said Assignee, in and to the right to claim any domestic priority therefrom, together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of any corresponding letters patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said application, or any corresponding non-provisional(s), divisional(s), continuation(s), or continuation(s)-in-part in the United States, or in any foreign country or jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), such interests, claims, and rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for its successors

PATENT REEL: 059804 FRAME: 0051 and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from said application may be granted, and any reissues, reexaminations, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the below named Inventor had this Assignment not been made.

I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said application.

I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

I further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and I further understand that false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code (18 U.S.C. 1001), and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application and any patent(s) issuing therefrom.

### **INVENTOR(S):**

Kyohei Kamiyama Signature: Kyohei Kamiyama (Nov 26, 2019)		Date:
Full legal name of inventor:	Kyohei Kamiyama	
Residence address:	1-7-28-302 Minami Azabu, Minato-ku, To	okyo 106-0047, Japan
din Kali		N 05 0040
Signature: Jin Koh (Nov 25, 2019)		Date:
Full legal name of inventor:	Chong Jin Koh	
Residence address:	7455 Arroyo Crossing, Suite 220, Las Veg	gas, NV 89113, US

PATENT REEL: 059804 FRAME: 0052

# POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION USING AN ADS

This Power of Attorney is directed to the application entitled:

# METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR GENERATING 3D DATASETS TO TRAIN DEEP LEARNING NETWORKS FOR MEASUREMENTS ESTIMATION

the specification and drawings of which are attached hereto ("application").

As an authorized representative of the below named Applicant (Assignee), I acknowledge the above Assignment from the named Inventors.

I hereby appoint all of the practitioners associated with <u>Customer Number 65,513</u>, or their duly appointed associates, my agents with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute the application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to file continuation and divisional application(s) thereof, to receive the patent, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

I further specify that all communications about the application are to be directed to the correspondence address associated with <u>Customer Number 65,513</u>.

APPLICANT: Bodygram, Inc.

| Jin Koh | Nov 25, 2019 | Date: | Nov 25, 2019 |

By: Chong Jin Koh

Title: CEO

RECORDED: 05/04/2022

PATENT REEL: 059804 FRAME: 0053